Competition Results

North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls

Competition:
Ranking Team
1  Greater Manchester
2  Merseyside
3 Lancashire
4  Cheshire

Colour Score
Orange 645
White 641
Red 576
Yellow 434

OR
50
70
60
40

4x1
50
70
60
40

P8
60
70
50

0

Leigh Sports Village

Venue:
4x2 2LR
70 58
60 44
50 42
40 40

4LR
50
56
38
40

6LR
52
44
52
20

48
46
38
52

SB
57
43
50
34

SLJ
58
38
42
46

STJ
52
42
48
42

Date

17 Mar 2024
vJ
40
58
46

40



Team Results Cheshire (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls Leigh Sports Village 17 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ vJ
1 Greater Manchester Orange 645 50 50 60 70 58 50 52 48 57 58 52 40
2 Merseyside White 641 70 70 70 60 44 56 44 46 43 38 42 58
3 Lancashire Red 576 60 60 50 50 42 38 52 38 50 42 48 46
4  Cheshire Yellow 434 40 40 0O 40 40 40 20 52 34 46 42 40
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 lIsabelle Barker SB 64 64 7 18
2 Phoebe Mitchell 2LR 28.1 0.0 28.1 8 16
2 Phoebe Mitchell STJ 5.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.01 8 16
3 Sofia Abbata 4LR 56.5 0.0 56.5 8 16
3 Sofia Abbata S 6.09 6.20 5.45 0.00 6.20 4 24
4 Malkia Henry S 6.85 5.64 6.44 0.00 6.85 2 28
5 Hattie Humes SB 62 62 8 16
6 Isla Boardman 2LR 23.9 24 .4 24.4 4 24
6 Isla Boardman SLJ 2.27 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.27 3 26
7 Katerina Glover SLJ 2.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.09 6 20
8 Kjerstin Kramer-Beale 6LR 1:32.9 1:32.9 6 20
8 Kjerstin Kramer-Beale VJ 46 46 48 0 48 5 22
10 Jess Downes \A 41 31 42 0 42 7 18
11 Mia Broadhurst 4LR 51.1 52.0 52.0 4 24
11 Mia Broadhurst STJ 6.55 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.55 3 26



Team Results Greater Manchester (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls Leigh Sports Village 17 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ vJ
1 Greater Manchester Orange 645 50 50 60 70 58 50 52 48 57 58 52 40
2 Merseyside White 641 70 70 70 60 44 56 44 46 43 38 42 58
3 Lancashire Red 576 60 60 50 50 42 38 52 38 50 42 48 46
4  Cheshire Yellow 434 40 40 0 40 40 40 20 52 34 46 42 40
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 M Nwchukwu 2LR 23.7 23.7 23.7 2 28
13 M Nwchukwu S 5.04 5.43 0.00 0.00 5.43 7 18
14 N Kamsi-Chukwu 2LR 22.0 22.6 22.6 1 30
14 N Kamsi-Chukwu SLJ 2.39 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.39 1 30
15 B Carroll 4LR 51.5 53.1 53.1 5 22
16  Aliyah Arkin 4LR 51.0 50.1 50.1 2 28
16 Aliyah Arkin VJ 49 49 47 0 49 4 24
17 Agatha Wragg 6LR 1:26.9 1:26.9 4 24
17 Agatha Wragg SB 76 76 2= 27
18 | Connolly 6LR 1:23.2 1:23.2 2 28
18 | Connolly SB 82 82 1 30
19 Abigail Ajet STJ 6.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.91 1 30
20 EHill SLJ 2.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.31 2 28
21 S Gordon STJ 6.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.29 5 22
22 F Bromerly VJ 33 37 35 0 37 8 16
23 Angel S 9.21 9.83 9.24 0.00 9.83 1 30



Competition:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls

Ranking
1

2
3
4

Team Results

Team Colour Score
Greater Manchester Orange 645
Merseyside White 641
Lancashire Red 576
Cheshire Yellow 434
Comp No Name Event

25 Aibhlin Wroe 2LR

25 Aibhlin Wroe STJ

26 Millie Reid 2LR

26 Millie Reid SB

27 Ava Ramsey S

28 Charlotte Smith 4LR

29 Georgina Benson 6LR

30 Isobel Reid 6LR

30 Isobel Reid SB

31 Kara Giddins VJ

32 Jasmine Houghton SLJ

33 Imogen Boardman VJ

34 Ella Holden STJ

35 Lotte Faulkner 4LR

35 Lotte Faulkner SLJ

36 Evie Thelwell S

OR
50
70
60
40

4x1
50
70
60
40

Perf1
23.7
6.66
23.9

74
5.25
52.0

1:29.5
1:20.1

76

50
1.97

46
6.23
52.6
2.23
6.16

P8
60
70
50

Venue

Lancashire (red)

Leigh Sports Village

4x2 2LR

70
60
50
40

Perf2
0.0
0.00
0.0

5.07
0.0

50
0.00
46
0.00
0.0
0.00
6.09

58
44
42
40

4LR 6LR

50
56
38
40

Perf3

0.00

4.81

50
0.00
46
0.00

0.00
0.00

52
44
52
20

48 57
46 43
38 50
52 34

Perf4

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

Date
17 Mar 2024
SLJ STJ W
58 52 40
38 42 58
42 48 46
46 42 40
Best Ranking Points
23.7 5 22
6.66 2 28
23.9 6 20
74 = 23
5.25 8 16
52.0 6 20
1:29.5 5 22
1:20.1 1 30
76 2= 27
50 3 26
1.97 7 18
46 6 20
6.23 6 20
52.6 7 18
2.23 4 24
6.16 5 22



Team Results Merseyside (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls Leigh Sports Village 17 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ vJ
1 Greater Manchester Orange 645 50 50 60 70 58 50 52 48 57 58 52 40
2 Merseyside White 641 70 70 70 60 44 56 44 46 43 38 42 58
3 Lancashire Red 576 60 60 50 50 42 38 52 38 50 42 48 46
4  Cheshire Yellow 434 40 40 0O 40 40 40 20 52 34 46 42 40
Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Naomi Peters 2LR 24 1 0.0 24 1 7 18
37 Naomi Peters STJ 6.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.16 7 18
38 Heidi Burrows 2LR 23.7 24.3 24.3 3 26
38 Heidi Burrows S 5.56 4.98 0.00 0.00 5.56 6 20
39 Melissa Finegan 4LR 50.3 50.1 50.1 3 26
39 Melissa Finegan STJ 6.41 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.41 4 24
40 Zoe Nunn 4LR 50.7 50.1 50.1 1 30
40 Zoe Nunn SB 72 72 6 20
42 Erin Jones 6LR 1:23.8 1:23.8 3 26
42 Erin Jones VJ 50 52 53 0 53 2 28
43 Sophie Jones VJ 53 52 56 0 56 1 30
44  Lauren Williams SLJ 2.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.15 5 22
45 Amelia Owens SB 74 74 4= 23
46 Phoebe Stockton 6LR 1:39.3 1:39.3 7 18
46 Phoebe Stockton SLJ 1.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.91 8 16
47 Molly Copeland S 6.63 6.47 0.00 0.00 6.63 3 26



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 04 Merseyside White
2 03 Lancashire Red
3 02 Greater Manchester Orange
4 01 Cheshire Yellow

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

Obstacle Relay

Leigh Sports Village

Final

1:20.5
1:21.3
1:23.5
1:24.9

Performance

1:20.5
1:21.3
1:23.5
1:24.9

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
17 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 04 Merseyside White
2 03 Lancashire Red
3 02 Greater Manchester Orange
4 01 Cheshire Yellow

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

4 x 1 Lap Relay

Leigh Sports Village

Final

48.1
48.2
50.0
51.7

Performance

48.1
48.2
50.0
51.7

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
17 Mar 2024



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls Leigh Sports Village 17 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Greater Manchester Orange 58
2 Merseyside White 44
3 Lancashire Red 42
4 Cheshire Yellow 40
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Greater Manchester Orange 14 N Kamsi-Chukwu 22.6 30
2 Greater Manchester Orange 13 M Nwchukwu 23.7 28
3 Merseyside White 38 Heidi Burrows 24.3 26
4 Cheshire Yellow 6 Isla Boardman 244 24
5 Lancashire Red 25 Aibhlin Wroe 23.7 22
6 Lancashire Red 26 Millie Reid 23.9 20
7 Merseyside White 37 Naomi Peters 241 18
8 Cheshire Yellow 2 Phoebe Mitchell 28.1 16



Competition: Venue:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls Leigh Sports Village
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Merseyside White 56
2 Greater Manchester Orange 50
3 Cheshire Yellow 40
4 Lancashire Red 38
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Merseyside White 40 Zoe Nunn 50.1
2 Greater Manchester Orange 16 Aliyah Arkin 50.1
3 Merseyside White 39 Melissa Finegan 50.1
4 Cheshire Yellow 11 Mia Broadhurst 52.0
5 Greater Manchester Orange 15 B Carroll 53.1
6 Lancashire Red 28 Charlotte Smith 52.0
7 Lancashire Red 35 Lotte Faulkner 52.6
8 Cheshire Yellow 3 Sofia Abbata 56.5

Results Sheet

4 Lap Race

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

Date
17 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls
Ranking Team Colour Points
1= Greater Manchester Orange 52
1= Lancashire Red 52
3 Merseyside White 44
4 Cheshire Yellow 20
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Lancashire Red 30 Isobel Reid
2 Greater Manchester Orange 18 |1 Connolly
3 Merseyside White 42 Erin Jones
4 Greater Manchester Orange 17 Agatha Wragg
5 Lancashire Red 29 Georgina Benson
6 Cheshire Yellow 8 Kjerstin Kramer-Beale
7 Merseyside White 46 Phoebe Stockton

Best

1:20.1
1:23.2
1:23.8
1:26.9
1:29.5
1:32.9
1:39.3

6 Lap Time Trial

Leigh Sports Village

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18

Date
17 Mar 2024



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls Leigh Sports Village 17 Mar 2024
Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points
1 04 Merseyside White 0.0 1:43.9 1:43.9 70.0
2 02 Greater Manchester Orange 0.0 1:44.3 1:44.3 60.0

3 03 Lancashire Red 0.0 1:45.9 1:45.9 50.0



Results Sheet

Competition:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls
Ranking Code Team Colour
1 02 Greater Manchester Orange
2 04 Merseyside White
3 03 Lancashire Red
4 01 Cheshire Yellow

Heat

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Venue:

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Leigh Sports Village

Final

1:34.4
1:36.4
1:37.0
1:44 .1

Performance

1:34.4
1:36.4
1:37.0
1:44 .1

Points

70.0
60.0
50.0
40.0

Date
17 Mar 2024



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Cheshire Yellow 52
2 Greater Manchester Orange 48
3 Merseyside White 46
4 Lancashire Red 38
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Greater Manchester Orange 23 Angel
2 Cheshire Yellow 4 Malkia Henry
3 Merseyside White 47 Molly Copeland
4 Cheshire Yellow 3 Sofia Abbata
5 Lancashire Red 36 Evie Thelwell
6 Merseyside White 38 Heidi Burrows
7 Greater Manchester Orange 13 M Nwchukwu
8 Lancashire Red 27 Ava Ramsey

Leigh Sports Village

Best

9.83
6.85
6.63
6.20
6.16
5.56
5.43
5.25

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

Shot

Date
17 Mar 2024



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls Leigh Sports Village 17 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Greater Manchester Orange 57
2 Lancashire Red 50
3 Merseyside White 43
4 Cheshire Yellow 34
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points
1 Greater Manchester Orange 18 | Connolly 82 30
2= Greater Manchester Orange 17 Agatha Wragg 76 27
2= Lancashire Red 30 Isobel Reid 76 27
4= Lancashire Red 26 Millie Reid 74 23
4= Merseyside White 45 Amelia Owens 74 23
6 Merseyside White 40 Zoe Nunn 72 20
7 Cheshire Yellow 1 Isabelle Barker 64 18

8 Cheshire Yellow 5 Hattie Humes 62 16



Results Sheet

Competition: Venue:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Greater Manchester Orange 58
2 Cheshire Yellow 46
3 Lancashire Red 42
4 Merseyside White 38
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name
1 Greater Manchester Orange 14 N Kamsi-Chukwu
2 Greater Manchester Orange 20 E Hill
3 Cheshire Yellow 6 Isla Boardman
4 Lancashire Red 35 Lotte Faulkner
5 Merseyside White 44 |Lauren Williams
6 Cheshire Yellow 7 Katerina Glover
7 Lancashire Red 32 Jasmine Houghton
8 Merseyside White 46 Phoebe Stockton

Standing Long Jump

Leigh Sports Village

Best

2.39
2.31
2.27
2.23
2.15
2.09
1.97
1.91

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

Date
17 Mar 2024



Competition: Venue:
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls Leigh Sports Village
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Greater Manchester Orange 52
2 Lancashire Red 48
3= Cheshire Yellow 42
3= Merseyside White 42
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best
1 Greater Manchester Orange 19 Abigail Ajet 6.91
2 Lancashire Red 25 Aibhlin Wroe 6.66
3 Cheshire Yellow 11 Mia Broadhurst 6.55
4 Merseyside White 39 Melissa Finegan 6.41
5 Greater Manchester Orange 21 S Gordon 6.29
6 Lancashire Red 34 Ella Holden 6.23
7 Merseyside White 37 Naomi Peters 6.16
8 Cheshire Yellow 2 Phoebe Mitchell 5.01

Results Sheet

Standing Triple Jump

Points

30
28
26
24
22
20
18
16

Date
17 Mar 2024



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
North West Sportshall Regional Final Under 13 Girls Leigh Sports Village 17 Mar 2024
Ranking Team Colour Points
1 Merseyside White 58
2 Lancashire Red 46
3= Cheshire Yellow 40
3= Greater Manchester Orange 40
Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points
1 Merseyside White 43 Sophie Jones 56 30
2 Merseyside White 42 Erin Jones 53 28
3 Lancashire Red 31 Kara Giddins 50 26
4 Greater Manchester Orange 16 Aliyah Arkin 49 24
5 Cheshire Yellow 8 Kjerstin Kramer-Beale 48 22
6 Lancashire Red 33 Imogen Boardman 46 20
7 Cheshire Yellow 10 Jess Downes 42 18
8 Greater Manchester Orange 22 F Bromerly 37 16



